## **RESOLUTION NO. 2-16**

## SOUTHERN NEW JERSEY REGIONAL EMPLOYEE BENEFITS FUND APPROVAL OF THE FEBRUARY 2016 BILLS LIST

WHEREAS, the Southern New Jersey Regional Employee Benefits Fund held a Public Meeting on February 22, 2016 for the purposes of conducting the official business of the Fund; and

**WHEREAS**, The Treasurer for the Fund presented bills lists to satisfy outstanding costs incurred for operating the Fund during the month of February 2016 for consideration and approval of the Executive Committee; and

**WHEREAS**, a quorum of the Executive Committee was present thereby conforming with the By-laws of the Fund to conduct official business of the Fund,

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** the Commissioners of the Executive Committee of the Southern New Jersey Regional Employee Benefits Fund hereby approve the Bills List for February 2016 prepared by the Treasurer of the Fund and duly authorize and concur said bills to be paid expeditiously, in accordance with the laws and regulations promulgated by the State of New Jersey for Municipal Health Insurance Funds.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** the Commissioners of the Executive Committee of the Southern New Jersey Regional Employee Benefits Fund hereby approve the Treasurers Report as furnished by the Treasurer of the Fund and concur with actions undertaken by the Treasurer, in accordance with the laws and regulations promulgated by the State of New Jersey for Municipal Health Insurance Funds.

ADC	PTED: February 22, 2016	
BY:_		
	CHAIRPERSON	
ATT	EST:	
	SECRETARY	